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Materials Identification: Table 601, Fire resistive requirements: Frame, walls, floor and roof: NAT - NATURAL MINIMUM D E SIGN VAL_UES P2 IND FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN <C E g x g § )
OMaterials and equipment are installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions. : - : i NR - NOISE REDUCTION PL3 - ENLARGED UNIT PLUMBING PLANS = & S5
OMaterials and equipment are identified so that compliance can be determined gl s e e s s g e NOM - NOMINAL ‘ Qz = =18 N
: - t | - e
OManufacturer manuals for all installed heating and cooling equipment and service water heating equipment have been provided. 5 ‘ 82232::3 8:: :gz; :::2 tE:: g: zg::I :g 13 ::2: NO - NUMBER zﬁsﬁéc EZEO NE: B i Pl.4 | ENLAEGED CoMM. PLUMBIN& PLAN 'Ld e oG ¥ E h
Oinsulation R-values and glazing U-factors are clearly marked on the building plans or specifications. NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT D SPEED: A2 MPH, EXP. 'B PI5 - ENLARGED COMM. PLUMBING PLAN — = G -E gt
Olnsulation is installed according to manufacturer's instructions, in substantial contact with the surface being insulated, and in a manner 719 Insulation and Facings: NTS - NOT TO SCALE SNOW LOAD: 25* PSF. ML a * E — 8 3
that achieves the rated R-value without compressing the insulation. Flame spread not to excéed 25 ocC - ON CENTER FROST DEPTH: 24 'NC;HEs £ - [T FLOOR HVAC PLANS > ?_) g’ To) =l %
Duct Insulatior_l. - : . ¥ _ Smoke density not to exceed 450 OFPG - OPENING SOIL BEARING: 2000* MIN. PSF. (SEE S0ILS REFPORT) M2 = IND FLOOR HVAC PLANS j - = :('; Lo
OSupply ducts in unconditioned attics or outside the building are insulated to R-8. oD - OUTSIDE DIAMETER I8~ ol
Dgetqlrln ducts in unconditioned attics or outside the building are insulated to R-4. Table 803.4, Interior wall & Ceiling Finish Requirements OH - OVERHANG P E O J E CT INF OEM AT | ON ML.3 - ENLARGED UNIT HVAC PLANS 8 8 :8 g '_E §
BSupply ducts in unconditioned spaces are insulated fo R-8. e , _ Vertical exit and exit passageways, sprinkled: Class 'C’ PNL - PANEL M4 - ENLARGED COMM. HVAC PLAN - Q Sla ~
OReturn ductg in unconditioned spaces (except basements) are insulated to R-2. Insulation is not required on return ducts in basements. Exit access corridors and other exit ways: Class 'C' PBD - PARTICLE BOARD g ) m '_E g =t @ it
OWhere exterior walls are used as plenums, the wall is insulated to R-8. Room & enclosed space Class 'C' PVMT - PAVEMENT 6TE EQ|! -~ ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET O I8 o Yy B
gglll“?;iﬁ?s"":::n?gs;ﬂ;'i”ges Otf air distribution |syfstetm etz'upmem Izre sea:?c: and mtgchanéc:lallg fastened.r Ll e Table 1505.1, Minimum roof covering classification, V-B: Class 'C' PL - PLATE TBD. BRYDEN AVENUE 48 UNITS: ' 5 < B S [0
j ; » and connections are securely fastened with welds, gaskets, mastics (adhesives), mastic-plus-embedded-fabric, or PLWD - PLYWOOD LEWISTON, IDAHO 43 8T ARD UNITS E23 - PANEL LOAD CALCULATION® =Y. z
tapes. Tapes ?nd mastics are rated UL 181A or UL 181B. Fire Flow and Hydrants: PVC - POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (6)A]2 Bu:ED (37) 1-BED =0 )] ﬂ: o ;
i . ek o . _ IFC Table B105.1 PSF - POUND PER SQ. FOOT OUNER / DEVELOPER 5 HC. ACCESSIBLE UNITS @ - SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN - i e A
Continuously welded and locking-type longitudinal joints and seams on ducts operating at less than 2 in. w.g. (500 Pa). 23 781 SF - Type V-B. 4.250 — S| U IN b E2. L (oot o) X
OThe HVAC syste id for balancing air and water syst - = TS VB, AU PR P - POUND FER SQ. INCH - (2) 2-BED (3) I-BED : FIRST FLOCOR ELECTRICAL PLAN — i w
$ : 3((: T p|r0-w es a means for balancing air and water systems. Footnote a. minimum fire flow reduced 25% for R occupancy RAD - RADIUS 29 N 8 v
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. THIS PROJECT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER THE LATEST EDITION OF THE CITY OF LEWISTON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
AND THE CITY OF LEWISTON STANDARD DRAWINGS AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED BY THE APWA SUPPLEMENT AND THESE
DRAWINGS.

2. WORK SHALL CONFORM TO STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INVESTIGATE ON SITE AND VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF THE PROJECT AND
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCY IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS REQUIRING MODIFICATION PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE NECESSARY PREVENTATIVE MEASURES TO PROTECT EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER, REPLACE ANY IMPROVEMENTS SO DAMAGED.

5. LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN IN THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY CALLING THE UNDERGROUND LOCATE LINE AT 1—800—424-5555 A MINIMUM OF 2
WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. IF THE CONTRACTOR DISCOVERS ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLANS AND
EXISTING CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE DESIGN ENGINEER.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE A RESPONSIBLE PARTY WHO SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO REPRESENT AND ACT FOR
THE CONTRACTOR AT THE JOB SITE DURING ALL WORKING HOURS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR

TO HAVE A COPY OF THESE APPROVED PLANS STAMPED "FOR CONSTRUCTION” ON CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES.

7. THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NPDES GCP (NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION
SYSTEM GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT). THIS INCLUDES USING BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES TO PREVENT DISCHARGE OF
STORM WATER AND SEDIMENTATION FROM THIS SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE IMPLEMENTATION, CONSTRUCTION,

MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND UPGRADING OF THESE BMP'S ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR UNTIL ALL
CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED AND APPROVED.

8. TOPSOIL SHALL BE STRIPPED AND STOCKPILED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE OWNER.

9. PUBLIC LAND CORNERS FOR WHICH ADEQUATE EVIDENCE EXISTS IS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
RETAIN AND PROTECT THE CORNERS. IF CORNERS INTERFERE WITH THE PROGRESS OF THIS PROJECT, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL HAVE THE CORNERS REFERENCED BY OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR PRIOR TO THE
TIME WHEN ACTIVITIES MAY DISTURB THEM. SUCH CORNERS SHALL BE REESTABLISHED AND REMONUMENTED UNDER THE
SUPERVISION OF A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK SCHEDULE SO AS TO HAVE A MINIMUM IMPACT TO EXISTING TRAFFIC.
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES.

11. ANY CHANGES TO THE DESIGN SHALL FIRST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY.

12. WHERE CONNECTIONS REQUIRE "FIELD VERIFICATION”, CONNECTION POINTS WILL BE EXPOSED BY CONTRACTOR AND
FITTINGS VERIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO DISTRIBUTING SHUTDOWN NOTICES.

13. BACKFILLING ALL MAINS, SERVICES, APPURTENANCES, AND COMPACTED LIFTS, SHALL BE OBSERVED BY THE CITY OF
LEWISTON OR LOID. OBSERVATION OF SUCH WORK SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FOR CORRECTION OF ANY

DEFICIENCIES AND/OR FAILURES AS DETERMINED BY SUBSEQUENT TESTING AND INSPECTIONS. IT SHALL BE THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE CITY FOR THE REQUIRED OBSERVATIONS.

14. UPON COMPLETION, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AS—BUILT DRAWINGS TO THE ENGINEER.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN TO THE CITY FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK IN THE
RIGHT—OF —WAY.

SPECIFIED MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PROCESSES

. EMBANKMENT COMPACTION — METHOD "C" COMPACTION IS SPECIFIED

—

CONCRETE — CLASS 3,000 CONCRETE IS SPECIFIED

PAVEMENT — 1/2" PG 64—28 HOT MIX ASPHALT IS SPECIFIED

S

A. WATER MAIN PIPE— 12" & 10" C900 PVC
B. SERVICE PIPE— 2.0” TYPE K COPPER TUBE PIPE

WATER PIPE:

A. SEWER MAIN PIPE— 8" SDR 35 PVC, ASTM 3034
B. SERVICE LATERALS— 6” SDR 35 PVC FOR SEWER SERVICE

5. SANITARY SEWER PIPE:
6. WATER MAIN FITTINGS — SHALL BE CAST IRON OR DUCTILE IRON CONFORMING TO AWWA STANDARDS C153. ALL FITTINGS
SHALL BE RATED FOR A MINIMUM WORKING PRESSURE OF 150 PSI.

7. GATE VALVES — SHALL CONFORM TO AWWA C509 RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVES

8. BEDDING — PIPE SHALL BE BEDDED WITH IMPORTED CRUSHED AGGREGATE

9. FIRE HYDRANTS — WATEROUS PACER MODEL WB-67 WITH A MINIMUM 6" SUPPLY AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN
INTEGRAL 5—INCH STORZ CONNECTION WITH THE APPROVED ATTACHED SEAL CAP AND AIRCRAFT CABLE AND CONFORM TO
AWWA STANDARD C502. ALL HYDRANTS SHALL BE BAGGED UNTIL SYSTEM IS APPROVED.

10. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT ASPHALT MIX DESIGN TO THE CITY FOR APPROVAL.

TESTING & INSPECTION

1. ALL TESTING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE CITY & THE ENGINEER.

2. SEE SHEET T1.2 FOR THE CITY CHECKLIST

NOTE:

ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE 'FEDERAL REGISTER’, PART VI OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR FAIR HOUSING AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY — 24 CFR CHAPTER 1-—
FINAL FAR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES DATED WED. MARCH 6, 1991. THE PROJECT MUST ALSO MEET THE
REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AS AMENDED AS IMPLEMENTED BY THE "UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS' (UFAS)
AND IN CASE OF CONFLICTS, THE STANDARD THAT WILL PROVIDE THE GREATEST DEGREE OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE
COMPLIED WITH.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL (800) 424-5555 &
HAVE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATED AT
LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START

OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL STREET CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. STREET BASE ROCK LIFTS SHALL BE IMPORTED CRUSHED ROCK, COMPACTED TO A 95% RELATIVE DENSITY.

2. STREET BASE ROCK LIFTS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 8" IN HEIGHT IN ORDER TO ASSURE PROPER COMPACTION.
APPROPRIATE MOISTURE SHALL BE ADDED TO THE ROCK FOR OPTIMIZING COMPACTION. ROCK IS NOT TO BE COMPACTED OR
GRADED DRY.

3. A COAT OF CSS—1 TACK SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE ADJOINING EDGES OF ALL ASPHALT STREET CUTS.

4. ASPHALT COURSE SHALL BE NO LESS THEN 3" THICK OR AS SHOWN ON PLAN DETAILS, PLACED IN TWO SEPARATE 1%”
COMPACTED LIFTS AND SHALL SLOPE FROM CENTERLINE TO THE EDGE OF THE STREET AT A 2% SLOPE OR AS NOTED.

5. CURB RAMP TRANSITIONS SECTIONS SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN A 12:1 SLOPE AS PER THE AMERICANS WITH

DISABILITIES ACT (A.D.A.) |

6. CURB RAMP SHALL BE PLACED TO FACILITATE ALIGNMENT OF THE CROSSWALKS. CURB RAMPS SHALL NOT BE PLACED
INTEGRAL WITH THE SIDEWALK OR CURB AND SHALL BE ISOLATED WITH EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL.

7. DRIVEWAY/ALLEY APPROACH LIP SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 1%. WHEELCHAIR RAMP LIP SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 1/4".

8. ALL RETROFIT CURB, GUTTER & SIDEWALK WORK SHALL BE SAW CUT SMOOTHLY AND EVENLY AT THE ADJOINING EDGES.
COMPLETELY REMOVE THE WHOLE CURB AND GUTTER. CURB, GUTTER, DRIVEWAY & GUTTER SHALL NOT BE POURED AS ONE
SECTION.

9. FELT EXPANSION MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED AT JOINTS PRIOR TO AND AFTER THERE IS ANY CHANGE IN DIRECTION,
PROFILE, OR OTHER SIGNIFICANT CHANGE IN THE DESIGN OR CONFIGURATION OF THE SIDEWALK AND/OR CURB OCCURS.
EXAMPLES OF THIS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

DRIVEWAY /ALLEY APPROACHES

OBSTRUCTIONS SUCH AS MANHOLES, WATER VALVE BOXES, POWER POLES, PHONE. PEDESTALS,

BEFORE AND AFTER ANY CHANGE IN DIRECTION SUCH AS SWEEPS OR CORNERS.

WHEEL CHAIR RAMPS

10. CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE POURED AS SEPARATE UNITS, MONOLITHICALLY CONSTRUCTED WORK SHALL NOT
BE ALLOWED.

GENERAL WATER UTILITY NOTES:

1. PIPE: ALL PIPE FOR WATER MAINS SHALL BE C900 PVC.

PIPE 8" AND LARGER SHALL BE CLASS 150.
3. IDENTIFYING TAPE: IDENTIFYING TAPE SHALL BE USED WITH ALL WATER MAINS AS PER STANDARD PLAN.

4. RESTRAINED JOINTS: THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE USED UNLESS RESTRAINED JOINTS ARE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY WATER
DISTRIBUTION SUPERVISOR OR CITY ENGINEER. RESTRAINED JOINTS SHALL BE "MEGALUG” OR "FIELD—LOK". A MINIMUM OF
THREE JOINTS SHALL BE RESTRAINED FROM EACH FITTING, EACH WAY.

5. WATER_SYSTEM SHUTDOWNS: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO THE WATER DIVISION 5 FULL
WORKING DAYS IN ADVANCE OF A REQUESTED SHUTDOWN FOR RESIDENTIAL SERVICES. SEVEN FULL WORKING DAYS OF
ADVANCE NOTICE ARE REQUIRED WHERE COMMERCIAL SERVICES ARE AFFECTED. A WORKING DAY SHALL BEGIN AT 8AM. A
MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE SHUT DOWN (72 HOURS FOR RESTAURANTS, HOTEL, ETC.), THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL DISTRIBUTE NOTICES (SUPPLIED BY WATER DIVISION) TO THE EFFECTED WATER USERS. THE WATER DIVISION WILL
DETERMINE THE REQUIRED SHUTDOWN AREA AND SHALL TURN ALL MAIN DISTRIBUTION VALVES. SERVICE VALVES SHALL BE
TURNED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

6. POLYETHYLENE SLEEVING: IN AREAS OF CLAY SOILS, OR CORROSIVE SOILS, THE WATER MAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED BY
POLYETHYLENE SLEEVING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/AWWA C105/A21.5.

7. WATER MAIN TAPPING SLEEVES: WHEN A TAP MUST BE PERFORMED ON A WATER MAIN 3" IN DIAMETER AND LARGER, MUST
USE A ROMAC SST STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE WITH DUCTILE IRON FLANGE.

8. WATER VALVES: RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVES TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL BRANCHES AND A ALL INTERSECTIONS FOR 4"-10"

DIAMETER PIPING. BUTTERFLY VALVES TO BE USED FOR 12" AND LARGER DIAMETER VALVES. HOLD FOR MENTIONED,
STANDARD UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

9. ALL PIPE AND SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH CONTINUOUS TRACER TAPE INSTALLED 12" TO 18" UNDER THE FINAL
GROUND SURFACE.

10. ALL WATER MAINS SHALL BE STAKED FOR GRADES AND ALIGNMENT BY AN ENGINEERING OR SURVEYING FIRM CAPABLE OF
PERFORMING SUCH WORK.

11. WHERE CONNECTIONS REQUIRE "FIELD VERIFICATION”, CONNECTION POINTS WILL BE EXPOSED BY CONTRACTOR AND FITTINGS
VERIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO DISTRIBUTING SHUTDOWN NOTICES.

12. AT ANY CONNECTION TO AN EXISTING LINE WHERE A NEW VALVE IS NOT INSTALLED, THE EXISTING VALVE MUST BE
PRESSURE TESTED PRIOR TO CONNECTION. IF AN EXISTING VALVE FAILS TO PASS THE TEST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE
THE NECESSARY PROVISIONS TO TEST THE NEW LINE PRIOR TO CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING SYSTEM OR INSTALL A NEW
VALVE.

13. EXISTING PIPELINE LOCATIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS ARE BASED ON ASSUMED CONDITIONS.
PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ACTUAL LOCATIONS, SIZES, AND CONDITIONS OF
EXISTING PIPING, VALVES, AND FITTINGS AND SUPPLY PROPER MATERIALS TO CONSTRUCT COMPLETE AND OPERABLE
CONNECTIONS. MATERIALS THAT DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN ON DETAILS SHALL BE DEEMED INCIDENTAL.

14. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL PIPING ALIGNMENT SHOWN ON PLANS IS APPROXIMATE. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR’'S OPTION
TO RELOCATE SAID PIPING AS REQUIRED TO AVOID GEOGRAPHIC OBSTACLES. ANY SUCH REALIGNMENT SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE ENGINEER, BE KEPT WITHIN THE ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY OR EASEMENT, SHALL CONFORM TO PIPE DEPTH REQUIREMENTS
PRESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AND SHALL BE PERFORMED AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.

15. ALL ELBOWS REQUIRED FOR VERTICAL ELEVATION CHANGE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE DEEMED
INCIDENTAL TO THE PROJECT AND ALL COSTS INCLUDED IN THE APPROPRIATE BID ITEMS. SAID ELBOWS SHALL BE RESTRAINED
MECHANICAL JOINT FITTINGS OR APPROVED EQUAL.

16. ALL WATER MAINS AND SERVICE LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 30"

17. ALL WATER PIPE SHALL HAVE 4" OF CRUSHED ROCK FOR BEDDING. BACKFILL OVER THE PIPE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH
CLEAN, ROCK FREE DIRT AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS AND APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF LEWISTON
AND LOID.

ABBREVIATIONS

MAX — MAXIMUM

BOC — BACK OF CURB
C.F — CUBIC FEET MH — MANHOLE
CL — CENTERLINE MIN. — MINIMUM
CMP — CORRUGATED METAL PIPE N. — NORTH
C.S.B.C. — CRUSHED SURFACING NTS — NOT IN SCALE
BASE COURSE NO. or - NUMBER
C.S.T.C. — CRUSHED SURFACING 0.D. — OUTSIDE DIAMETER
TOP COURSE PROP. — PROPOSED
CTR — CENTER PUE — PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
C.Y. — CUBIC YARD PVC — POLY VINYL CHLORIDE
DIA. — DIAMETER RT — RIGHT
E. — EAST S. — SOUTH
EL — ELEVATION S — SLOPE
EXIST. — EXISTING SF — SQUARE FEET

FL -~ FLOW LINE STA: — STATION

FOC — FACE OF CURB SS — SANITARY SEWER

FT. — FEET TBC — TOP BACK OF CURB
INV. — INVERT TOC — TOP OF CURB

LT — LEFT TYP. — TYPICAL

LF. — LINEAR FEET W. — WEST

WS — WATER SERVICE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS.

SANITARY & STORM SEWER NOTES

1.  STATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE REFERENCED TO MANHOLE CENTERLINES.

M4 PIPELINE DIRECTIONAL NOTATION (I.E.
N.S.E.W.) AT MANHOLE ARE SHOWN FOR ORIENTATION PURPOSE ONLY.

2. SEWER LINE PAY LIMIT SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZDNTALLY FROM CENTER TO CENTER OF MANHOLE.
3. PLACE 20 SQUARE FEET OF VISQUEEN BEFORE POlLJRING BASE WHEN GROUNDWATER EXISTS.

4. PRE CAST BASES SHALL BE USED WHENEVER POS ;‘IBLE. IF NECESSARY TO CAST IN PLACE AND WITH ENGINEERS
APPROVAL, USE CLASS 4000 CONCRETE. ‘

5. LOWER PRE CAST CONCRETE RING INTO BASE AND |‘L'l:’.VEL BEFORE CONCRETE IS SET.
6. ALLOW A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS TO ELAPSE BEFORE PLACING REMAINING RINGS AND CONE.

7. JOINT SEAL MATERIAL SHALL BE TYLOX 'SUPER SEAL’ OR APPROVED EQUAL.

5 : JOINTS SHALL BE FURTHER SEALED WITH
12" WIDE 'BESTSEAL WRAP' JOINT SEALANT FROM BESTFITT BASKET CO.

8. WHERE CONCRETE OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE IS USED, STANDARD COUPLINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FLEXIBLE
CONNECTIONS TO MANHOLES.

9. ALL 'U" SHAPED CHANNEL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED'% IN THE MANHOLE BASE BY USE OF A PROPERLY SHAPED FORM.

10. BRANCH LINE INVERTS SHALL NORMALLY BE D/2 BOVE THE INVERTS OF THE MAIN CHANNEL AT THE JUNCTION

11. MANHOLES SHALL HAVE STEPS OF 3 INCH DIAMETER | DEFORMED BARS WHICH SHALL BE EMBEDDED IN A RESILIENT,

CORROSION RESISTANT RUBBER WHICH MEETS OR EXCEEDS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C478 AND OSHA. THEY SHALL BE
WEDGLOK TYPE WL-11 OR APPROVED EQUAL. |

12. CONSTRUCT MANHOLE LID 18" ABOVE EXISTING GRE;)UND IN AREAS OUTSIDE R.O.W. WHEN SHOWN ON PLANS OR
REQUIRED BY ENGINEER. |

13. NO PICK HOLES IN PERFORMED MANHOLES. USE PICK BALLS THAT ARE FORMED INTO THE BARRELS.

14. FOR A 48" DIAM. MANHOLE THE MAXIMUM PIPE SIZE ALLOWABLE IS 21" PIPE DIAMETERS LARGER THAN 21" MUST BE
APPROVED THE THE CITY ENGINEER. ‘

15. MANHOLE PIPE CONNECTORS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF A 10" DEFLECTION IN ANY ONE DIRECTION AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER. THE }A‘—LOK PIPE CONNECTOR, MANUFACTURED BY A—LOK PRODUCTS,

AND PSX, MANUFACTURED BY PRESS—SEAL GASKETS CORP. ARE PRE—APPROVED. ALL OTHER CONNECTION SYSTEMS MUST
BE APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER PRIOR TO USE. ‘

16. ANY GAPS, HOLES, ROUGH SPOTS, ETC., IN THE CHANNELS, AT PIPE CONNECTIONS, AND JOINTS, SHALL BE FILLED OR
REPAIRED IN THE FIELD. ‘

17. MANHOLES SHALL BE SET A MINIMUM OF 6 1NCHE§ AND NOT MORE THAN 12" BELOW FINISH GRADE AND THEN
ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH RISER RINGS AS REQUIRED.

18. IN MANUFACTURING THE MANHOLES, THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED TO REVIEW THE DETAILS AS OUTLINED IN ANY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PLANS, WHICH SHO!W THE SEWER PIPE SLOPE CALCULATED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE
MANHOLE.

19. MASTIC JOINT SEAL SHALL BE PLACED AT EVERY lOINT BETWEEN BARREL SECTIONS, RISER SECTIONS, AND THE CAST

IRON TOP.

20. PRE—CAST MANHOLE BASE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 24" IN HEIGHT. A THICKNESS OF 6" SHALL BE MAINTAINED
BETWEEN THE FLOW CHANNEL AND BASE ROCK. BASE SECTIONS SHALL BE PRE—CAST, CUSTOM UNITS FITTED WITH
"A—LOK", PSX GASKETS OR A "KOR—N—SEAL” BOOT IN PLACE AROUND ALL ATTACHED PIPE SECTIONS. WHERE A "KNOCK
OUT” VS. A "PRE—CAST” HOLE MUST BE PLACED, A SAND COLLAR OR AN APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE USED FOR PIPE
CONNECTION. THE SAND COLLAR SHALL BE PROF’ERLY!‘ SEALED INSIDE AND OUTSIDE WITH NON-—SHRINK, QUICK SET GROUT.

21. SHOULD THE ENGINEER DETERMINE THE NATIVE MATERIAL IS UNSUITABLE FOR FOUNDATION, SPECIFIED MATERIAL
(FOUNDATION MATERIAL CLASS B) SHALL BE IMPORTED AND PLACED AS OUTLINED IN WSDOT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
9—-03.17 OR BY THE CITY ENGINEER. ‘

\
CURB INLET BOXES SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 48" IN HEIGHT. A THICKNESS OF 6" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN THE
INSIDE BASE AND BASE ROCK. CURB INLET BOXES SHALL BE PRE—CAST CUSTOM UNITS CONSTRUCTED WITH A

REINFORCEMENT CAGE AND PUNCH OUT SECTIONS NO F_ESS THAN 2" THICK ON ALL FOUR VERTICAL SIDES.

22. THE CITY ENGINEER MAY REQUIRE THE APPLICATIdN' OF AN AIR PRESSURE TEST ON ANY SEWER PIPES. CLEANING AND
REMOVAL OF ANY ROCK IS REQUIRED. AFTER CLEANING, THE CITY SHALL BE NOTIFIED FOR TV INSPECTION OF ALL SEWER
LINES. ANY WORK FAILING AN AIR TEST AND OR TV II‘LISPECT!ON MUST BE REPAIRED AND RE-TESTED FOR CITY APPROVAL.
THE CITY ENGINEER OR DESIGNEE MUST WITNESS, VER‘F_Y, AND RECORD ALL TESTS.

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES |

1. THE FOLLOWING NOTES REFER TO REQUIREMENTS OL THE LEWISTON FIRE DEPARTMENT. QUESTIONS CONCERNING

THESE NOTES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO LINDA STEPUTF\T, (208) 743—3554.

2. NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS — INSTALLATION OF FIRE SERVICE MAIN, SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, OR
OTHER FIRE PROTECTIONS SYSTEMS IS NOT ALLOWED PRIOR TO PLAN APPROVAL BY THE LEWISTON FIRE DEPARTMENT,

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS REQUIRE APPROVAL BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE PRIOR TO BEING SUBMITTED TO THE

LEWISTON FIRE DEPARTMENT. CONTRACTORS WHO ENGAGE IN INSTALLATION PRIOR TO APPROPRIATE APPROVALS MAY BE
CITED AND THE PROJECT WILL BE RED TAGGED. |

3. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF l‘IF’C 105.3.6 — COMPLIANCE WITH CODE.

4, ALL UNDERGROUND FIRE SERVICE, FIRE SPRINKLER}SYSTEMS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND COMMERCIAL HOOD AND DUCT
SYSTEMS REQUIRE SEPARATE PLANS, APPLICATION, RE\{IEW, PERMIT AND FEE. ANY OF THE ABOVE NAMED SYSTEMS
INCLUDED WITH APPLICATIONS #U05—000025 AND SHOWN OR NOTED ON THESE PLANS ARE TO BE USED FOR BID
PURPOSES ONLY. FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF TiE ABOVE NAMED APPLICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY OF THE

ABOVE NAMED SYSTEMS. |

5. UNDERGROUND FIRE SERVICE PLANS SHALL BE SENT TO FIRE PLAN CHECK, C/O CITY PERMIT CENTER, 215 D STREET,
LEWISTON, IDAHO, 83501. ‘

6. UNDERGROUND FIRE SERVICE MAINS AND ALL COMPONENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS ESTABLISHED
BY NFPA 24. THE PLANS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,
STAMPED APPROVED PLANS MUST BE KEPT ON SITE.

7. FURNISH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT WITH ONE CLEAR,
SYSTEM FOR USE BY SUPPRESSION CREWS.

EASILY READ 8-—1/2" X 11" PLAN INDICATING THE UNDERGROUND

8. ALL NEW FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE WATEROUS PACER MODEL WB—67 WITH A MINIMUM 6" SUPPLY AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH AN INTEGRAL 5-INCH STORZ CONNECT!ON WITH THE APPROVED ATTACHED SEAL CAP AND AIRCRAFT CABLE.
THE WATER SUPPLY (INCLUDING MAINS AND HYDRANTEJS) SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED, AND APPROVED BY THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO STOCKPILING COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING MATERIALS, INCLUDING FRAMING. WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
FOR PHASED CONSTRUCTION SHALL PROVIDE REQUIREF FIRE FLOWS AT ALL PHASES.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH 5-INCH STORZ ADAPTERS WITH APPROVED ATTACHED SEAL CAP AND AIRCRAFT
CABLE FOR THE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT LOCATED AT AIRWAY AND 9TH STREET IF NOT ALREADY PROVIDED.

10. SIZE AND TYPE OF FIRE SERVICE MAINS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
UNDERGROUND SUPPLY LINES FOR FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE LESS THAN 6 INCH DIAMETER SHALL BE MINIMUM SCHEDULE

_ 80.

11. ALL FIRE DEPARTMENT INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE I%&EQUESTED THROUGH THE PERMIT CENTER, PLEASE BE SPECIFIC AS
TO TYPE OF INSPECTION REQUESTED. ALL SITE INSPECTIONS REQUIRE A MINIMUM 24 HOURS NOTICE.
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City of Lewiston — Engineer's Inspection Checklist

ITEM

MATERIAL

FREQUENCY

STANDARD

I
INSPECTOR/CQ.

DATE

INITIAL

1. SOILS COMPACTION (All Utility Trenches)

TRENCH SUBBASE

Native

1/200' /4" Compacted Lift

PIPE BEDDING

3/4" minus Crushed Aggregate

1/200' /4" Compacted Lift

95% Per ASTM D—1557

1st 1° OF FILL OVER PIPE

3/4" minus Crushed Aggregate

1/200'/12" Compacted Lift

95% Per ASTM D—-1557

TRENCH BACKFILL

Date Stamped:

NEW CONST, Under Prop Road

Native, Max Agg NTE 4" MSD

1/200' /8" Compacted Lift

95% Per ASTM D-1557

NEW CONST, In Easement/Non—trafficked Area

Native, Max Agg NTE 4" MSD

1/200'/8" Compacted Lift

92% Per ASTM D—-1557

TRENCH BACKFILL, Exist Road

CUT PARALLEL TO CL

Native, Max Agg NTE 4" MSD

1/200' /8" Compacted Lift

95% Per ASTM D—1557

CUT PERP TO CENTERLINE

3/4" minus Crushed Aggregate

1/Perp Cut

95% Per ASTM D—1557

STRUCTURAL FILLS

As Spec’d by Engineer

As Spec'd by Engineer

As Spec'd by Engineer

2. STORM DRAIN MAINS

Gasketed PE Storm Sewer Pipe

Polyethylene, ADS N—12 or Equal

ALIGNMENT AND GRADE N/A Per Plan Per Manufacturer's Instructions

JOINTS (Deflection/Proper Pipe Embedment) N/A Each Joint Per Manufacturer's Instructions

PRESSURE TEST N/A Between Access Holes 4 PS| for 15 Minutes, 1/2 PSI Drop W‘_
[MANHOLES Concrete N/A City Std

3. WATER MAINS

Ductile Iron or PVC Water Main

AWWA C—-151, C—900, C-905 (Class as Req'd)

Revision

03/14/07] RESUBMIT — LEWISTON PLAN REVIEW

Date

1

ALIGNMENT AND GRADE N/A Per Plan AWWA C-600, AWWA C-605

JOINTS (Deflection/Proper Pipe Embedment) [N/A Each Joint AWWA C—600, AWWA C—605

THRUST BLOCKS Concrete, 2500 PSI Mix Each Joint Per plan/Std Dwg

HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE [N/A 150% of Working Pressure @ Low Point 2 Hrs, NTE Allowable Leakage Per AWWA C—600, AWWA C-605

CHLORINATION /BACTERIA [N/A 2 Consecutive Passing Tests, 24 Hrs Apart AWWA C-651 CITY OF LEWISTON

4, SEWER MAINS

PVC Sewer main PVC, SDR 35 N/A ASTM 3034

ALIGNMENT AND GRADE N/A Per Plan N/A

JOINTS (Deflection/Proper Pipe Embedment) (N/A Each Joint Per Manufacturer’'s Instructions |
MANHOLES Concrete Each Joint Hydrostatic Test ‘
PRESSURE TEST N/A Between Access Holes 4 PS| for 15 Minutes, 1/2 PSI| Drop

VIDEO INSPECTION N/A Between Access Holes No Perforations, Dents or Dimples, No Bellies > 0.02’

5. CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER & SIDEWALK

CONCRETE

3500 PSI Concrete w/WRA and AEA

Strength, Slump, Air & Cylinders, 1 Test/50 CY or Min 1 Test Daily

AASHTO T-22, T-23, T-119, T-152, T-309, & WAQTC TM-2

ALIGNMENT AND GRADE N/A Per 10’ Section + 0.02" from Design Grade/Alignment
JOINTS /FLATNESS /STRAIGHTNESS IN/A Per 10" Section + 0.027/10° Segment !
FINISH N/A Al Floated, Uniform, Light Broom Finish

6. ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING

Hot Mix Asphalt

ITD Class Il (5/8" or 1/2")/Appv’'d Mix Design

ITD Spec. Sec. 405

USKH

Engineering « Architectural « Planning
Land Surveying| « Environmental

621 W. Mallon |Ave, Ste 309
Spokane, WA 98201
(509) 328-5139

313 D Street, Bte 200
Lewiston, Idaho| 83501
(208) 746—2641

1920 Main Street, Ste 14
Ferndale, WA 9B248
(360) 312-1815

S North Colvill
Walla Walla, WA 99362
(509) 522—-4843

Aggregate Per ITD Spec/Appv'd Mix Design 1/750 Ton, Min 1 Test ITD Spec. Sec. 703

Density 92% of Rice Density/Appv’'d Mix Design 1/500 LF, Min 2 Tests ASTM D—-1556

7. Erosion & Sediment Controls Per Plan 1/Wk or After Every Rainfall Per Plan and Manufacturers’ Instructions |
8. Traffic Control Per Plan Continuous MUTCD /ATSSA '

9. Record Drawings

AutoCADD Elect File, Bond Paper, 22" x 34" Min Size

Before Public Improvements Accepted

City Checklist

CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL (B00) 424-5555 &
HAVE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATED AT
LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START

OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

Project:

TULLAMDRE
APARTMENTS

THOMAS DEVELOPMENT CO.
413 W. IDAHQ, SUITE 200
BOISE, ID 83702

Project Mgr. K. HODGES

NOTE:

ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE 'FEDERAL REG!STER', PART VI OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR FAIR HOUSING AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY — 24 CFR CHAPTER 1-—
FINAL FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES DATED WED. MARCH 6, 1991. THE PROJECT MUST ALSO MEET THE
REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AS AMENDED AS IMPLEMENTED BY THE 'UNIFORM FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS' (UFAS)
SISEAPISESA\%I;:THOF CONFLICTS, THE STANDARD THAT WILL PROVIDE THE GREATEST DEGREE OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE
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STRAW BAIL BARRIER
/—

e

TOP SOIL

STOCK PILE

SLOPE

WATER CHANNELS

B
> %A/— STRAW BAIL BARRIER
DETAIL OF TOP SOIL STOCK PILE (IF USED)

25" MIN. RADIUS

3" PLUS AGGREGATE
WITH NO FINES.

SUBGRADE GEOTEXTILE

6" MIN DEPTH —

NOTES:

@ LENGTH:
50" MIN. WITH EXCEPTION FOR A SINGLE
RESIDENCE LOT A 30" MIN. APPLIES

@ WIDTH:
10' MIN.— OR WIDTH OF EXTG. APPROACH,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

NO SCALE

—— |
Pay limits for

ay limits fqr  Pay limits for
sediment fence

check dam_ sediment fence

| —--l
[

NOTE:

ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE
'FEDERAL REGISTER', PART VI OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE
OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR FAIR HOUSING
AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY — 24 CFR CHAPTER 1-
FINAL FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES
DATED WED. MARCH 6, 1991. THE PROJECT MUST
ALSO MEET THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AS
AMENDED AS IMPLEMENTED BY THE 'UNIFORM
FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS' (UFAS) AND IN
CASE OF CONFLICTS, THE STANDARD THAT WILL
PROVIDE THE GREATEST DEGREE OF ACCESSIBILITY
SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH.

HLHON

For supported sediment
fence, back sediment

| Extg. fence geotextile with
Chieck dam ’ J f Ground wire mesh.
= _‘E{D‘EUSD} -‘—L - = =
— T —rumhmmmeee Attach sediment Securely fasten
l i ) e | fence geotextile to wire mesh to post
Supported f L, 12" min, wire mesh with with 5 fasteners
?F;Po °h i AT DITCH SECTION OR LOW AREAY fasteners staggered per post min.
SRS e \"" p at the typical
Sediment fence ost vertical and Sediment
geotextile o Existing ground e horizontal spacing fence
R B |om = shown. geotextile
Compacted — {5y Eo— [ i & E_|) "| J'M'E;w
native backfill ™ f| = i TURNED ENDS 1% Tums - T=imers
6" min. _ | |
PROFILE © ot
B HE-EHR = NE é1-‘:1*eners | g)rc(t)?m .
Angle ends Eonnect end pf rolls 'by —e——t-POST I PbsT
Post spacing overlap SPACING min. i Bottom of
upslope SPACING
o or "Turned ends” POST SPACING OVERLAP trench
; ; o r
. Iﬁ .4 i GEOTEXTILE END CONNECTIONS ELEATION
POST SPACING —e—{———f=— _J
PLAN —
FENCE SPACING Spacing on grade
FOR GENERAL APPLICATION (see table)
INSTALL PARALLEL ALONG
r CONTOURS AS FOLLOWS b FO8 AhiwG
GRADE MAXIMUM SPACING #  Supported Sediment Fence
— e B AT T —
0% ‘g::g:: :gz ::gg. ———rp Geotextile elongation » 50%
15% $Gradec20% ¢ ' Unsupported Sediment Fence with
2%22 il gg Geotexiile elongation »50% .
30% £ Grade ' ;

SEDIMENT FENCE, SUPPORTED SEDIMENT FENCE, UNSUPPORTED

SOLID CONCRETE WASTE TO REDUCE STORM WATER POLLUTION.
STORM DRAINS, OPEN DITCHES OR WATER BODIES.

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
A STONE PAD, LOCATED AT POINTS OF VEHICULAR INGRESS AND

DUST _CONTROL
REDUCING SURFACE AND AIR MOVEMENT OF DUST DURING LAND

CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA
A TEMPORARY PIT OR BERMED AREA WITH PAVED OR GRAVEL APPROACH TO CAPTURE LIQUID AND

LOCATE AT LEAST 50 FT. FROM

AFTER CONCRETE SET DISPOSE OF PROPERLY

EGRESS ON A CONSTRUCTION

SITE, TO REDUCE THE SOIL TRANSPORTED ONTO PUBLIC ROADS AND OTHER PAVED AREAS.

DISTURBANCE, DEMOLITION OR

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES IN AREAS SUBJECT TO DUST PROBLEMS IN ORDER TO PREVENT SOIL

LOSS AND REDUCE THE PRESENCE OF POTENTIALLY HARMFUL AIRBORNE SUBSTANCE. TO BE
CONDUCTED ON ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

SF SF

A TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIER CONSTRUCTED OF PQOSTS, FILTER FABRIC AND, IN SOME CASES,

A WIRE SUPPORT FENCE, PLACED ACROSS OR AT THE TOE OF A SLOPE OR IN A MINOR
DRAINAGE WAY TO INTERCEPT AND DETAIN SEDIMENT AND DECREASE FLOW VELOCITIES FROM
DRAINAGE AREAS OF LIMITED SIZE; APPLICABLE WHERE SHEET OR RILL EROSION OR SMALL

CONCENTRATED FLOWS MAY BE A PROBLEM. MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE

INLET PROTECTION
INLET PROTECTION IS TO BE APPLIED AS A FILTERING MEASURE
SYSTEM.  ADDITIONALLY, IT SERVES TO

CONVOCTIT NI AIS MSAEATT™MN ALY Al I A& & {51 o~ PO

PREVENT THE SILTING—IN

SRR R T —e s

LIFE = 6 MONTHS

PLACED AROUND AN INLET OR

DRAIN TO TRAP SEDIMENT AND PREVENT THE SEDIMENT FROM ENTERING THE STORM DRAIN

OF INLETS, STORM DRAINAGE

13318 ,‘z—/
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311.28°
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STORM WATER
POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES CONFORMING TO IDAHO CATALOG OF STORM WATER BEST
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR IDAHO CITIES AND COUNTIES TO REDUCE OR
ELIMINATE. BLOWING DUST, EXCESSIVE RUNOFF, AND SOIL EROSION ACROSS
PROPERTY ILINES AND INTO STREETS AND RIGHT OF WAY, AND TO ELIMINATE
TRACKING SOIL AND MUD ONTO STREETS FROM CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND
VEHICLES.

THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR STREET CLEANUP AT THE END OF EACH
SHIFT.

THESE MEASURES MAY INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING.

BMP— 1 | ' TIMING OF CONSTRUCTION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LIMIT WORK
DURING AgD FOLLOWING STORM EVENTS TO PREVENT MOBILIZATION OF
SEDIMENTS |OFF THIS SITE.

\

BMP— 5 | | STABILIZATION OF CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT: THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL USE EXISTING PAVED ACCESS ONTO CITY STREETS. TRACKING OF
SEDIMENT ONTO THE STREET WILL BE CLEANED UP BY THE CONTRACTOR.
WASHING OF TRACKED SEDIMENT INTO THE STORM DRAIN IS PROHIBITED.
DRAIN IS IDENTIFIED BY ALL CONVEYANCE OF STORM WATER
CURB ANq GUTTER, OPEN DRAWS, ETC.

BMP— 7 | |DUST CONTROL: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREVENT THE GENERATION
OF DUST TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICABLE. ANY VISIBLE DUST LEAVING
THE CONSTRUCTION PROPERTY WILL TRIGGER THE IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS TO
CONTROL DUST, TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO, APPLICATION OF WATER,
COVERING .EOPEN SOIL AREAS, AND LIMITING EARTH DISTURBING ACTIVITIES DURING
WINDY TIMES.

STORM
INCLUDING STREETS,

BMP— 10 | SPILL PREVENTION AND CONTROL: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
MINIMIZE THE EXPOSURE OF POLLUTANTS TO STORM WATER RUNOFF BY
ENCLOSING ANY DRIPS, OVERFLOWS, LEAKS, AND OTHER LIQUID MATERIAL
RELEASES OR BY ISOLATING POLLUTANT SPILLS FROM STORM WATER RUNOFF.

BMP— 13‘ CONCRETE WASTE MANAGEMENT: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MINIMIZE
STORM WATER POLLUTION FROM CONCRETE WASTE BY CONSTRUCTING A
WASHOUT AREA AWAY FROM STORM DRAINS:, DITCHES OR WATER BODIES.

BMP—36  SILT FENCE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE SILT FENCE AS A
TEMPORARY BARRIER TO ASSIST IN THE INTERCEPTION OF SEDIMENT WHILE
ALLOWING WATER TO PERCOLATE THROUGH.

BMP—41 | EARTH DIKE: EARTH DIKES SHALL BE USED TO CHANNEL STORM
WATER TO A DESIRED LOCATION. ANY EARTHEN DIKES INSTALLED TO
CHANNELPZ# WATER SHOULD BE IDENTIFIED IN THE SWPPP AT THE TIME OF

THEIR CONSTRUCTION.

BMP—42 | PERIMETER DIKE/SWALE: TEMPORARY PERIMETER DIKES /SWALES
SHALL BE EUSED TO PREVENT POLLUTANT LADEN STORM WATER FROM LEAVING
THE SITE. |

SHOULD SFF‘ECIFIC STORM EVENTS CAUSE MOBILIZATION OF SEDIMENT, THE
CONTRACTOR| SHALL FURNISH OTHER BMP’'s AS REQUIRED.

IN ADDITION, | THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FILE A NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) WITH THE
EPA UNDER THE RULES OF PHASE Il NPDES. A COPY OF THE EPA'S
ACKNOWLEDGMENT LETTER MUST BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION AT
THE JOB S‘iTE THIS SWPPP MUST BE KEPT ON-SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR
INSPECTION, = THE CITY OF LEWISTON REQUIRES COPY OF THE SWPPP BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

STANDARD NOTE

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN DOES NOT
CONSTITUT% AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G.
SIZE AND LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES, RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION
FACILITIES, UTILITIES, ETC.).

2. THE IMLLEMENTATION OF THESE EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLANS
AND THE CDNSTRUCTION. MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND UPGRADING OF
THESE ERO’%ION/SED!MENTATION CONTROL FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED AND
APPROVED AND VEGETATION/LANDSCAPING IS ESTABLISHED.

3. THE BCLUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE
CLEARLY FLAGGED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DURING THE

CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE FLAGGED CLEARING LIMITS
SHALL BE RERMITTED. THE FLAGGING SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE

APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. THE ER’bSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING
ACTIVITIES, AND IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO INSURE THAT SEDIMENT AND
SEDIMENT LADEN WATER DO NOT ENTER THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM, ROADWAYS, OR
VIOLATE APRLICABLE WATER STANDARDS.

5. THE EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
ARE THE MIMMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING
THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE EROSION /SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FACILITIES
SHALL BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND TO
ENSURE THAL;T SEDIMENT AND SEDIMENT—LADEN WATER DO NOT LEAVE THE SITE.

6. THE EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED
DAILY BY THEE APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR AND MAINTAINED AS NECESSARY TO
ENSURE THEIR CONTINUED FUNCTIONING. WRITTEN, SIGNED, AND DATED

INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE KEPT WITH THE SWPPP.

7. THE EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL
BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH OR WITHIN THE
48 HOURS FOLLOWING A MAJOR STORM EVENT. ANY INACTIVE AREAS SHALL BE
STABILIZED. \

8. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO
ACCLIMULATE‘. WITHIN A TRAPPED CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND
CONVEYANCE LINES SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING
OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH SEDIMENT LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM
SYSTEM.

\

9. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE
BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE
PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED TO INSURE THAT ALL PAVED
AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.
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e POINT | NORTHING EASTING | ELEVATION | _DESCRIPTION
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|| 4« BAR GRAPH ABOVE IS 5-INCHES IN ‘ S 72030300 | 7313007 38 | 144130 e
AP | LENGTH, ADJUST SCALE ACCORDINGLY | 95 | 1720454.83 | 2313010.03 | 1441.30 FG
15 | T ‘ 92 ]72043-56.13 2312935.37 | 1441.30 FG
7 'y 9 720324.48 | 2312933.08 | 1441.30 FG
) > i N | 98 | 1720277.92 | 2312905.10 | 1441.30 FG
2" CLASS Il PLANT MIX ’\&5}@ A\mal / {1 :‘ e % 2] 1?]%%%14.03 2312;39.94 1441.3(53 FG
COMPACT EXISTING BASE ia {70 | d N | 0 L1 52.81 | 2312007.16 | T441.4 FG
8" OF 3/4" MINUS CRUSHED  TO 95% OF ASTM D—1557 . | J— 6 ! /- RiM= 1438.32 . 5.0' SIDEWALK WEST | 10T 1 172022323 1 2 050 &
AGGREGATE COMPACTED TO QN | A/ INV. OUT= 1436.32 (6" S) OF APARTMENTS. SEE | 103 | 1720287.68 | 2312902.77 | 1440.50 cB
95% OF ASTM D—1557 Pl -'—d— i ' SEE DETAIL 5/C1.5 DETAIL 3 THIS SHEET. | 104 | 1720266.82 | 2312865.14 | 1440.50 DW
| &5 i | S | 105 | 1720155.04 | 2312789.32 | 1441.30 FG
) oo \ P __BEGIN CONCRETE BARRIER CONSTRUCT ROCK s aoiaa g0 | 231277582 % oW
| _mw A 4| o SEE DETAIL 7/C1.5 STABILIZED SLOPE WITH 11?51'. 1720223_,__27 2312776.61 | 1441.32 TBW
‘ < — e ; —— END CONCRETE BARRIER _ 112 | 1720302. : 7
1\ TYPICAL ACCESS ROAD SECTION ] & 210 4045 Hi71 48 # NEEDED. ~SEE DETAL 5T 72030884 | 5317801 95 | 144050 N
W8 SEE DETAIL 15 40.5 FL
C1.2 5B, SCALL CURB INLET. SEE {0 ] - o l : 2/C1.6 114 | 1720322.99 | 2312902.25 440.50 FL
‘ DETAIL 2/C1.5 _\ , B e | 118" 15 | 1720315.16 | 2312915.36 | 1440.96 TBW
I N T T !”'ﬁ et - LANDSCAPE BASIN | 116 | 172031852 | 2312909.68 | 1440.77 TFW
ACCESS. AISLE NOT 0 SLOPE e e RIM= 144090 e e e irs - FAmmr .
i?\ICCI:-:.E(SCSESgS‘(_)E l\#(-)50 S : ;, A I e OO INV. IN= 1438.59 (6" W) | 119 | 1720241.37 | 2312800.50 | 1441.32 TBW
/ i B Ny se ikl LI s ¥ SEE DETAIL 6/C1.5 2 122 | 1720246.59 | 2312797.70 | 1440.70 FL
. " EXTRUDED CURB. - TINEEE e S A 7 (123 | 172023215 | 2312771.67 | 1441.20 TFW
— 3/4” AGGREGATE FOR BASE SEE DETAIL 4 TR {>—SIDEWALK RAMP. SEE =y I‘ 2 125 1720187.92 2312770.90 1441.20 TFW
| Al vl ; d 126 | 1720343.86 | 2312857.62 | 1439.25 FG
THIS SHEET. i 7 | DETAIL 6 THIS SHEET (TYP) i 127 | 1720354 73 | 2312843.16 | 1439.16 G
CURB INLET. SEE HIN gsj LANDSCAPE BAS/I& I gg 177‘?2%%2)0.82 %312883.67 1440.20 FL
| 6408 g - Nk Q 1 4.11_| 2312876.72 | 1439.91 FL
DETAIL 2/C1.5 \ S :i:\hf |N1f4?4%% 09 (6" gE) =l 130 | 1720310.13 | 2312877.62 | 1439.81 FL
T . IN= . ! ) 131 | _1720311.11 | 2312872.84 | 1439.75 FG
m PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL INVERT= 1436.00 |, INV. OUT= 1437.89 (6" S)P \.‘ L e A r] i
- ) \ AaD | . » 1'4‘ .
C1.2 5D Ste GRADE TO F';'PCEEQTES © . SEE DETAL 6/ é9% ol DRYWELL | 134 | 1720321.54 | 2312924.07 | 144050 cB
/— RIM=.1440.50 .l INV. IN= 1438.90 (6 W) 137088k 54 | 2317078 75| 144050 | Dn
RETENTION PO/ND 1 CINVZIN=1438.50 (6" E) PV INV. IN= 1437.64 (6" S) 138 | 172036558 | 2312920.66 | 1440.77 TBW
s i1 SEE DETAIL 3/C1.6 _55 LNV, IN= 1437.34 (6" NYTTE INV. IN= 1438.20 (6" N) 139 | 1720335.51 | 2312817.50 | 1440.88 TBW
-t 6 — =
i . e INV. OUT= 1437.14 (8" N)| | SEE DETAIL 3/C1.5 LI ILITir sl
CURB INLET, 1.5 OPENING.,-—\ SEE DETAIL 6/C1.5 ! 142 | 1720432.61 | 2312921.66 | 1440.70 FL
3000 PSI TRANSITION WIDTH TO FIT. . 143 | 1720338.23 | 2312891.64 | 1439.86 FG
CONCRETE SEE DETAIL 2/C1.5 e DRYWELL _ | 144 | 1720366.21 | 2312914.60 | 1440.15 i
GRATE= 1440.50 ] LANDSCAPE BASIN 1{:2 1;20436.12 2312888.22 14-40.3% FG
2.0% —= LOW POINT, TRANSITION [ INV. IN= 1438.50 (6" E): RIM= 1440.90 1 1720352.05 | 2312913.20 | 1440.2 FL
% - ! , \ 3 . 147 | 1720354.14 | 2312893.3 39.
EXTRUDED CURB TO CREATE 2 o R IV = 1437.89 (6" 'S) L INV. IN=1438.90 (6" W) | e Ja0iae 7| 231206021 | 44130 Fo
OPENNG.  SEE DETAL 1/C1.5 = 145663 (10 e ) | hBERmmsanEaR
‘ ¥ i SEE DETAIL 3/C1.5 i INV. OUT= 1437.75 (6" N) : : ;
— EXTRUDED CURB. SEE PHF—— | ANDSCAPE BASIN SEE DETAIL 6/C1.5 53| 1730470 45 #317031 88 | Ta40.31 oW
— S5C DETAIL 4 THIS SHEET _\i,\ . RIM= 1440.50 i‘ | 153 | 1720468.41 | 2312925.43 | 1430.74 FL
QLS . ; 154 | 1720470.50 | 231290554 | 14309.34 FG
R LANDSCAPE BASIN ~INV. IN= 1438.50 (6 rfE) | ! 155 | 1720487.53 | 2312907.33 | 1439.00 FG
N RIM= 1440.50 . INV. OuUT= 1433,30 (8" N i LANDSCAPE BASIN ‘ 1255’ 1;33495.26 2312928.25 | 1439.20 FL
; % 5 : i 1E & 1720497.15 | 2312910.34 | 1438.84 FL
INV. IN= 1438.50 (6" SE | 4: SEE DETAIL 6/€*.5 I RIM= 1440.90 i | 158 | 1720480.34 | 2312032.72 | 1440.15 TBW
INV. OUT= 1438.62 (6" SW) _ _ | L\ SIDEWALK RAMP i INV. IN= 1438.90 (6" W) : 159 | 1720260.15 | 2312790.18 | 1440.54 FL
4" OF 3/4" MINUS CRUSHED AGGREGATE R " SEE DETAIL 6/C1.5 = | ~—» SEE DETAL 6 7 INV. OUT= 1438.70 (6" N) | e s a7 00 | T4a040 .
COMPACTED TO 95% OF ASTM D—1557 ~ = | 85 > ORYWELL 23 | fi 37 THIS SHEET (TYP) ,E SEE DETAIL 6/C1.5 : 163 | 172031501 | 2312852.03 | 1439.55 FG
COMPACT EXISTING BASE GRATE= 1440.50 =1 X 68" SDR 35 DRAIN | p‘i i T6s gigggigl %%1%322:13 }118:33 Fop
TO 95% OF ASTM D-1557 INV. IN= 1437.20 SW) PIPE. USE 6" WYE 194 1000—SQFT LOAD ' 166 1;30297-72 2312793.01 | 1440.23 EOP
& o g 3 ‘ N = ' 167 | 1720311.72 | 2312785.25 | 1440.23 FL
g\lVi_i lNETAIFg&é? 5(5 NE) N G Ag NEEDED (TYP) oestifigl BEARING GRASS | 168 | 1720315.22 | 2312783.31 | 144023 FG
/3" \MONOLITHIC CURB & SIDEWALK 2 Wt IR SE i | 7200t a8 | ostz7raes | raaa0 W
1.2 NO SCALE EXTRUDED CURB. SEE to W D 172 | 172037082 | 2312881.44 | 1439.70 FG
U DETAIL 4 THIS SHEET :3;/ /;3‘ / _ ! 1:/’3 1;304340.22 2312835.17 1440.37 EOP
5! J B 174 | 1720438.84 | 2312875.06 | 1440.37 EOP
Lémos?:ig ggsm SRR Lot . ! 175 | 1720372.20 | 2312868.06 | 1440.37 EOP
= : |t e I~ : 176 | 1720374.28 | 2312848.21 | 1440.37 EOP
B i & " - DE RAMP \é"\\ m 177 | 1720433.87 | 2312854.43 | 1440.37 FL
i INV. IN= 1438.50 (8" SE) SIDEWALK RAMF, AN 150.0" 178 | 1720361.60 | 231288048 | 1439.60 Fe
INV. IN= 1437.91 (6" SW) - SEE DETAL 6 & &'/ , i T79 | 1720316.99 | 231285561 | 1439.52 FG
— GRASSPAYEZ FIRELIE INV. OUT= 1437.71 (6" NE) . [ THIS SHEET (TYP) | _1%0 1720;22.37 2313:@2.40 1440.00 FL
SLOPE OR APPROVED EQUA |y . : ) b 100 |- 181 | 1720356.56 | 2312844.58 | 1440.00 FL
TO SWALE SEE DETAL 6/C1.5 / E?SES%ZE 58(? 3 ' ' | 182 | 1720355.69 | 2312852.86 | 1439.72 FL
i ) SINEWALIC RAKP & =0 0.50 ,. i 183 | 1720340.05 | 2312849.23 | 1439.74 FL
CONCRETE | SEE DETAIL 6 : B er hapago (O ML | B Ee (% (3 WA 1F 1 B BRESIA oW
{ el - /N | 1 06.84 | 2312789.24 | 1437.76 TBW
> SHRUB MASS THIS SHEET (TYP) ‘SI‘:ISE gg;ll_' 1;}&? (61 421%)' | 1g§’ 1;33501.34 23 2789.og 1437.18 FL
_ ! : -3 0l 1 1720435.87 | 2312/87.1 1438.70 FL
ASPHALT > e \
N LANDSCAPE BASIN DRYWELL | \ 188 | 1720499.71 | 2312861.08 | 1437.90 FL
i i Al - RIM= 1440.50 X GRATE= 1440.50 190173048138 | 2312787 50 | 43888 i
_ _ . INV. IN= 1438.50 (6" SE) if INV. IN= 1436.98 (6" SW)| f—— | 191 | 1720456.51 | 2312782.74 | 1439.00 FL
R R R R 3 2 i _ n " = 192 | 1720456.36 | 2312787.74 | 1438.91 FG
: XX X e e INV. OUT= 1438.30 (6" NE) g INV. IN= 1438.19 (6" NE) 98.4' | 103 | 1720487.95 | 2312786.66 | 1437.73 FL
- L SEE DETAIL 5/C1.5 _ il A LANDSCAPE BASIN SEE DETAIL 3/C1.5 ! 194 1;20432.72 2312776.08 | 1438.17 FL
£ g it B o il — o8 i : 195 | 1720456.72 | 2312775.63 | 1439.15 FL
S & 8 T I CONSTRUCT ROCK 10.3' il —j4_ RIM= 1440.50 i | T97 | 1720500.56 | 2312878.83 | 1438.12 FL
\g;.,g{@uwzggﬁm STABILIZED SLOPE WITH iloadoy  INV. IN= 1438.50 (6" NW) | RESTRICTED ACCESS & 198 | 1720490.96 | 2312860.82 | T1438.21 FL
ON-SITE BOULDERS | MRS INV.IN= 143769 (8" SW) \ - TURN AROUND. SURFACE | 199 | T720485.91 | 231286080 1 143775 -
S WHERE NEEDED. SEE A\ 1INV, OUT= 1437.49 (6" NE)\ ROAD PER TYPICAL SECTION. i 571 T 172062840 | 2312881.06 | 14355 L
5 GRASS PAVERS £ : . 5 :
DETAIL 1/C1.6 3 'efbs‘SEE DETAIL 6/C1.5 : SEE PAVEMENT SECTION ' “'i1§ 1720627.10 | 2312008.05 | 1435.58 FL
R 213 | 1720627.34 | 2312894.55 | 1435.85 FG
C1.2 NO SCALE LANDSCAEE) E;SIN——\ l R - DETAIL 2 THIS SHEET. ‘ 214 | 1720518.24 | 2312906.15 | 1437.76 FL
RIM= 1440. R\ 315 | 1720518.48 | 2312802.65 | 1438.03 FG
m EXTRUDED CURB DETAIL INV. IN= 1438.75 (6" NW) - T~ __RAISED GARDEN. SEE ‘ 216 | 1720502.20 | 2312905.87 | 1438.50 FL
4 . : A | LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR | 219 | 1720103.02 | 2312994.55 | 1448.26 EOP
w e INV. OUT= 14}’;8.55 (6" NE) ik DETAILS ! 2220 1720133.54 | 2312965.08 | 1444.51 EOP
’ SEE DETAIL 5/C1.5 5 - 21 | 1720134.07 | 2312935.04 | 1444.15 EOP
: | 222 | _1720154.07 | 2312935.39 | 1443.75 EOP
| PARKING NOTE: | §§i w?gg;g:;..? 33*2955.43 144411 EOP
0 SR T— N i ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND 1720291.04 | 2313017.83 1 1441.70 L2
el ADJACENT ACCESS ASLES SHALL NoT L
] %0’ L AT SLOPE IN EXCESS OF 1:50 (2%) IN !-ANY 227 | 1720102.68 | 2313014.55 | 1448.47 EOP
- - DIRECTION. . 228 | 1720291.39 | 2312997.83 | 1441.30 FG
: " l 220 | 1720491.16 | 2312875.49 | 1438.32 CBOFL
ﬁ' '%q | 230 | 1720628.48 | 2312876.56 | 1436.15 TBW
5 : 6. .
g { 232 | 1720482.35 | 2312788.51 | 1437.92 FG
VARE s\ §227 NOTE: | 533 | 1720482.50 | 2312/83.52 | 1438.02 FL
EXPANSION il | liq7.9° ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH = 1;33452»89 §§‘2936"‘3 1440.13 FG
ok . : , : 1720450.70 12877.32 | 1440.13 FG
JOINT (TYP) | FIRE ACCESS ROAD SIGN — /@@;—a THE 'FEDERAL REGISTER', PART VI OF ' THE 236 | 172033753 | 2312808.30 | 1439.99 L
. TO COMPLY WITH CITY T DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN 257 | 1720329.54 | 2312803.79 | 1440.00 FL
I DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT 238 | 1720324.02 | 2312000.52 | 1440.41 FL
MAXIMUM OF LEWISTON FIRE
13114 L DEPARTMENT S.0.P SECRETARY FOR FAIR HOUSING AND EQUAL 240 | 1720419.01 | 2312787.58 | 1437.00 POND
. -0.P. OPPORTUNITY — 24 CFR CHAPTER 1 241 | 1720419.57 | 2312792.55 | 1437.00 RAD
SLOPE 1448 1 202.08 AND TO READ: | 242 | 1720424.49 | 2312793.43 | 1437.00 POND
| oL FINAL FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY 243 | 1720351.85 | 2312795.15 | 1437.00 FOND
L — FIRE ACCESS ROAD 'q 1 GUIDELINES DATED WED. MARCH 6, 1991. 544 | 1720380.12 | 2312798.54 | 1437.00 RAD
‘ ' NO PARKING THE PROJECT MUST ALSO MEET THE 245 | 1720352.41 | 2312800.12 | 1437.00 RAD
DEPRESSED CURB & GUTTER ) o DO NOT BLOCK [ 246 | 1720348.03 | 2312802.54 1437.00 POND _
1 /4" LiP (311437 ~ 1 REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AS AMENDED 247 | 1720353.88 | 2312813.09 | 1437.00 POND
/ o ; AS IMPLEMENTED BY THE "UNIFORM 248 | 1720413.40 | 2312826.96 | 1437.00 RAD
—(WQI‘:; FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS' |tUFAS) ggg };gg;;g-?g g:gg%-ig ::g;-gg gg:g
- — o — / AND IN CASE OF CONFLICTS, THE ‘ 251 | 1720412.90 | 2312831.94 | 1437.00 POND
it | kS — - b 1 e \ STANDARD THAT WILL PROVIDE THE
m SIDEWALK RAMP — = il : GREATEST DEGREE OF ACCESSIBILITY | SHALL SEE SHEET T1.0 FOR SURVEY CONTROL
s e i e e e = ——  %/w— — BE COMPLIED WITH. ‘ :
) et et s, | s o= i AU & 2 S F
e : +— —AIRWAY AVENUE T T ey |
i i = e——i————te] el p i
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| | Jle o=+ fiRR ) ’ ol S o e
, E=1430 17 MATCH EXISTING DEPTH
— \\t‘ et o _ BRYDEN AVENUE ‘ 17" (2" ACP MINIMUM) 12" NEAT LINE SAW CUTS
D ; T SR S B TR e o S _L EXISTING ACP SURFACE -
! —R/W OHE - : FE G o T e 'y f (TYPICAL BOTH SIDES)
LS Sy — ——— = B e — -—B 5 = 2 " TACK ALL EDGES
Fry Z 23 OHE Vol oy =l | k =7 T— 8 CONC. !
HE: e EON = == icogn — \ /  BEFORE PATCHING
~ i ' L ' WS Tt LA
= a 1 T e e e e L . / i SIS el }/Xr/
P — & — o
%% INSTALL 12" | | — AN NN ' NN g
o & GATE VALVE ! | | IZ % KRG RS -« (B
12"x12"x12" S | B H R ES
o o) | - | =3
T S St kel . — i NON-METALLIC WARNING TAPE Ty 12" =
= . ZaN ey o \ | ] | 95% COMPACTED BACKFILL MATERIAL NI W 0| =
z CINY ® ) (3/4" = MINUS IN 6™ LIFTS) et IR M
o il ] | i
/ 30 4 | w / N | NO.12 COPPER LOCATOR WIRE — | bile Stumped:
EXISTING 12" M| i - % .
GATE VALVE . ‘, 5
{ 5 i | 9 l L COMPACTED WASHED SAHD‘UR/
S | | < | e A . "BLEND” SAND PIPE BEDDING
/1 \STA: 10+19 WATER MAIN TIE IN ol | | Ry e | =
w N.T.S ’ g : ( l .y ’ FOUNDATION DRAIN ‘ o
. o ‘ L &
| ! Bini & e O S e Z | THENCH SECTION IN STREET "
m | | 55 L.F OF 4" DRAIN 3 | <
§ ‘ | | I \ | ;%I PIPE & 1.0% T f " S - ;
O — MOUND U o)
o > > | % ) INVERT= 1437.5 & e L EMBEE S R £ =
& - —H =
2 INSTALL 12" ' T 5 ¥ £, 4" PERFORATED DRAIN TILE | o =
8 GATE VALVE ol ® AROUND FOUNDATION. | SEE . =
S ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS & \ %
4 & CONNECT TO LN TITTTT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR DETAILS. RS o i
10" GATE VAL EXISTING 4" WITH | | —t — ' - - . | L
INSTALL 12"X4" REDUCER | ; - _ B5% COMPACTED NATIVE &
12"x12"%10" & | BACKFILL HATERIAL = 2
> A b"b s E O
— A < 2 [ o ‘ NON-METALLIC WARNING, TAPE = S
IRRIGATION MAIN o ‘ | o
RIMfE1438.61 j_ | NO.12 COPPER LOCATDR WIRE—" 1 4 i
| LEHT431.42 | : L Ty D"!m ! L ]
.. et _ PIPE BEDDING OR ~
@sm. 10+91 WATER MAIN TIE IN A T g th | A8 R o
1.3 N.T.S 1 > ‘ ke g ey _ FOUNDATION
= lo  ISHEET C1:2 FOR-STORM 1/ | ' I
¥ ©l'Z  WATER NOTES AND DETALS | . ' |
6" FIRE HYDRANH\I E | L | i TRENCH SECTION OFF STREET Engineering « Architectural » Planning
E; |1' um._\ e e = / i ;;EF | | Land Surveying s Environmental
il —NOZZLE ‘ i
s} (10 ] I LA
= TRAFFIC O FACE ~— CONCRETE CURB STREET SURFACE ;
SOEVALK~, FLaNGE _ swerr| 8 v | 4 | B | IF EXISTING SURFACE IS BITUMINDUS SURFACE TREATMENT, 4 2 SHOT OIL-CHIP SURFACE SHALL EXTEND FULL WIDTH 621 W. Malion Ave, Ste 309
\ | J '_3 | ()
=5 / oy | INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT o (3 13 | —— CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN OF EXISTING PAVED AREA, Spokane, WA 99201
RSl ol : = = | SEE DEI':‘!L 3 THIS SHEET ;..:—; bt e B S 17 ‘ ; EXISTING SANITARY (509) 328-513p
Gk 35 Eist o i e & - O > l]' A ” K SEWER LINE ACP = ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
SPECIFICATIONS BlE : | i k INSTALL SANITARY SEWER | 313 D Street, Jte 200
| = /k M., X FLG. GATE VALVE PA— o | ﬂ \ CLEANOUT SEE OITY OF LEWISTON ST-9A & $T—99. Lewiston, Idaho |B3501
coNGRETE THRUST L] L. 52 D.. _. Ficr | | ‘ RIM EL=1440 | (208) 746-266
) o = e, e— THRUST BLOCK  INSTALL ROST INDICATOR = INV=1432 '
gy o — KO . | VALVE AND SCREEN W/ FLUSH | SEE DETAIL 6 THIS SHEET-— | SINGLE PIPE TRENCH SECTION g Sousll
o & - T " CAST 1RON TEE OR ®  CONNECTION. DETAILS TO BE - ' 15 amdcia, WA Raee8
H‘rnéz?g‘j gm // TAFPING SADDLE PROVIDED BY FIRE o6 I ] w N.T.S (360) 312-181%
O T ARME HDONT DRAN WON 13 G 2 | FROIECIN CORITAION T, RPN |_—— ABANDON EXISTING ‘ e
| ; - N > & SS IN PLACE. PLUG
CONC, BLOCK Y. PEA GRAVEL TO BOTTOM OF , 5 & NE | o Y = Qﬁ SRS | Walla Walla, WA [99362
SUPRCRT ALOCK ' END IRRI rATlON LINE. . - o i 3 END WITH CONC (509) 522-484
' CAP AND [THRUST BLOCK TN —h ;' |
L | = W/ g : mfn - 6" SANITARY SEWER |
o < : o | B SERVICE LINE | Project:
© PN i N = | )
WES: | R/ ‘- B | FIRE CONNECTION ol 1 ronbent
1. ﬂﬁ”rﬁ‘z“ﬁﬂ‘u's'-?J?«%hf«ﬁ“ﬂ?'?ﬁﬂ %'rlpgms OF ROMAC GRIP RINGS CONNECTING THE HYDRANT ' = \# / b AN 4 ii.‘ E%',%f I iz TULLAM@RE
. | { _‘
> { 3 ; ! ; 3 M - 4
2 IN NO CASE SHALL HYDRANTS BE PLACED OM PRIVATE PROPERTY. THE AROVE DIMENSIONS SHOULD BE “12 i \3: : el : o R APARTM]JNTS
CONSIDERED A GUIDE ONLY. 1 E o 1440 N\ 25 H N . ¥ z,
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY DETAILS ‘ S - et ' il ; _ | :
£a INSTALL 45 DEG EL & _ __ . Y . B 1
CL.3/ N.T.S o W/ THRUST BLOCK # . V& RAISE. 112" WIOE: PAGKING
\ \
K | il v STD. CONC, TILE
e 2 :
T HINMUM o &
"?/ THOMAS DEVELOPMENT CO.
STEEL “T” POST 413 W. IDAH({Q, SUITE 200
OR 2x4, PAINTED L
| e —— SEE LANDSCAPE o BOISE, ID 83702
PLAN FOR RAISED - 16" | :
o _ B — 7S PLANTER DETAIL CAST IRON RING & COVER i [kl s
GROUND SURFACE j it 3 R
Eé{w / I B _ i+ /. “REMOVE EXISTING SS 0247 R APPROVED B Drawn AMB
NSNS AT NN AN NN NN N AR < = W@ /<" MANHOLE. FILL WITH SEE LANDSCAPE
W \ ¥ w il S STRUCTURAL FILL /_PI—AN FOR RING AND COVER TO MEET REQUIREMENT OF !
- 25" i IRRIGATION DETAIL APWAIWSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS | |5 R S Crdsn
2 R i | ABANDON EXISTING DOMESTIC—/ & FOR PLAN No. B.185 | 1
2 oy ' g&gé‘ng:Ea‘O\?gwgﬁDg?NE.s ; IN N if - 5.0' SETBACK UNIT WEIGHT 64 POUNDS MINIMUM | ; Checked JNL KJH
g il : : I\: _ BUILDING FOOT PRINT ...+ ‘ S St Sy Date 01/23/2006
b LOCKING //‘SEE NOTE 4 ﬁ h T IR T S Y
NO. 12 COPPER B ANGLE STOP 5.0" SETBACK —={ }- | e TR e el Sheet Contents:
FINDER WIRE TYPE K g%ggl’ﬁﬁg 5 ' i / \(\//\\/}\\\/\\ €e ontents:
= | : 5 | boges s UTILITY
< i 10 R/W LNE gl B ,
7 et | L e /76 \SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT PLAN
( & ( ) / ! ST : e : = kJThA., - Gt s f w N.T.S
WP;{:AL i A0 s . e ety S : . . — |
< 6" CRUSHED ROCK : = e w7\ /.l WaTSTRTNTNIT i
é COPRORATION STOP TYPE K SOFT COPPER = ‘ |
, _/\ IN TP 1/4 OF PIPE SERVICE UNE TO R/W | 2 # » :
| ! : RIM=1445.75
R i _ 10" UTILITY EASEMENT |
OTHERWISE ROMAC 2028 o 2 | { @4 NOTE: !
DIRECTED BY = « |
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AIRWAY AVENUE

GENERAL NOTES:

l. SIGNS SHOULD BE PROPERLY CENTERED
AT FRONT OF PARKING SPACE.

2. SIGN FACE SHOULD BE LOCATED NO
FURTHER THAN &' FROM THE FRONT
OF EACH PARKING SPACE WITH A

MINIMUM 3'-2" CLEAR.

II_@II
VERIFY
| 172" RADIUS AT ALL
7 */—\ (4) CORNERS
= E_- % k
o|E @ | T\HANDICAP PARKING LOGO
- |u e COLOR, HEIGHT OF POLE,
OGRS DIMENSIONS OF SIGN TO BE
5 INSTALLED PER GOVERNMENT-
e AL REQUIREMENTS
ACCESSIBLE WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN _I
2'x2%3/16" STEEL TUBE
<
(00]
3/4" CHAMFER
-—\.9 E ,: o 2 da »
. 5 ,
= L a
bl 5 pt
=0 9 FINISH GRADE, PER
= s, SITE PLAN

¥a"¢ CONCRETE FOOTING

2 SIGNAGE DETAIL

FIRE DEPARTMENT GENERAL NOTES:

ALL SITE INSPECTIONS REQUIRE A MINIMUM 24 HOURS
NOTICE. ALL FIRE DEPARTMENT INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE
REQUESTED THROUGH THE PERMIT CENTER, PLEASE BE

SPECIFIC AS TO THE TYPE OF INSPECTION REQUESTED.
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1
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BRYDEN AVENUE
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COPYRIGHT
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Architecture « Planning
595 S Americana Boulevard Boise, [daho 83702

(208) 345-0566 (208) 345-1718 Fax (208) 387-0889

gr@glanceyrcockwell.com
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) T
ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE FEDERAL REGISTER, Glancey o ROCkwell & ASSOCIateS

RY FOR FAIR
EGREE OF

APTER 1-FINAL FAIR

PART VI OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETA

THE PROJECT MUST ALSO MEET THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1913
AS AMENDED AS IMPLEMENTED BY THE UNIFORM FEDERAL
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS' (UFAS) AND IN CASE OF CONFLICTS,

THE STANDARD THAT WILL PROVIDE THE GREATEST D

\ACCE%IBILITY SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH.

HOUSING AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY-24 CFR CH.
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CITY OF LEWISTON, IDAHO ~ -
RYDEN VILLAGE ; ,
' - A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT o

BY J.J. STREIBICK

REVISIONS

ORIGINAL DRAWING

FILENAME
2413COV.DWG | REVISED VICINITY MAP, REVISED & ADDED TO GENERAL NOTES

S B W4, NE 1/8, SEC.117, 7. N, B OW, BN,

2413COV.DWG

BY
ME

DATE
12/94
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1
0

SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION PLANS i

|
GENERAL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR HAVING UTILITIES ‘
LOCATED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. CONTRACTOR

. SHALL CALL 1-800-424-5555 & HAVE ALL UNDERGROUND ‘

TABLE OF CONTENTS : | UTILITIES LOCATED PRIOR TO DIGGING. CONTRACTOR |
SHALL GIVE UTILITY COMPANIES AT LEAST TWO WORKING i
|

|

| 2. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST
o ol L i 7 e - APPLICABLE STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS OF "1990, IDAHO
R A I P - 7

CITY OF LEWISTON, IDAHO STANDARD DRAWINGS AND THE

; LEWISTON ORCHARDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT (L.0...D.) STANDARDS
e J AND SPECIFICATIONS , WHERE A CONFLICT EXISTS, THE MORE
STRINGENT STANDARD SHALL APPLY.

- STANDARDS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION' AND THE
D oo e e e s DRI SHEET

\\

‘ DAYS NOTICE PRIOR TO DIGGING.
SHEET # DESCRIPTION = | |
4
1
1
’ 3. WHEN ADEQUATE EVIDENCE EXISTS AS TO THE LOCATION
OF A PUBLIC LAND SURVEY CORNER, SUBDIVISION, TRACT,
i = ‘ . OR OTHER LAND CORNERS, SUCH MONUMENTS SHALL BE
\ [ il = REFERENCED BY OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED
" T : LAND SURVEYOR CURRENTLY REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF
[ | = IDAHO PRIOR TO THE TIME WHEN CONSTRUCTICN OR OTHER
] ACTIVITIES MAY DISTURB THEM. SUCH CORNERS SHALL BE
RE—ESTABLISHED AND RE—MONUMENTED UNDER THE
SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR CURRENTLY

L n_;‘_-J ! \ - REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF IDAHO.

|-=| - MG ARl
E h -/>/ I N 4. ALL SEWER CONSTRUCTION METHODS & MATERIALS
| L - — “ SHALL CONFORM TO LEWISTON STANDARD DRAWINGS.
i
|

THAIN RD.

101
LEWISTON, ID 83501

(208) 746-2661

-
1
-
]

FAX (208) 746-6825

|
9,

T

i

3

fl

-

I

5. THE SIMULTANEOUS PRESSURE AND LEAKAGE TESTS OF THE
19 i l TWO WATER MAINS SHALL HAVE A DURATION OF 2 HOURS. THE

“4 : ; PRESSURE SHALL BE 150% OF WORKING PRESSURE AT HIGHEST POQINT
\ OF THE TEST, BUT NOT LESS THAN 150 PSI AS PER L.O.LD. STD.
SPECS. SEE STD. SPEC. FOR OPTIONAL TEST METHODS.

TH

“--.__\_-__
il
3
il
S
i
__.,_....|_ o

6. AFTER THE PRESSURE TEST, THE WATER MAINS SHALL BE

: THOROUGHLY FLUSHED OUT AND DISINFECTED AS PER THE
= AWWA STANDARD C—-651 FOR DISINFECTION WATER MAINS.

E L.0.1.D. SHALL BE GIVEN NOT LESS THAN 24 HOURS NOTICE

il o BEFORE DISINFECTING WATER MAINS.

1301 BROADWAY, #110

SPOKANE, WA 99201

7. PROVIDE 6" FOIL—BACKED TERRA TAPE BRAND LOCATOR TAPE
o (OR APPROVED EQUAL) ABOVE WATERLINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

l_ MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. A #12 AWG LOCATOR WIRE SHALL

FAX (509) 328-0423

(509) 328-5139

W.

ALSO BE PLACED PER L.O.l.D. STD. DETAIL #6.

BEGINNING FILL. SLOPES TO BE SEEDED WITH APPROVED VEGETATICN
FOR PROTECTION.

[
. N\ 25T Avewue |
— 1 8. ALL FILL MATERIAL SHOULD BE PLACED IN LIFTS NOT
| EXCEEDING 8°, BROUGHT TO OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT,
IS . AND COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR.
: - ™Y EACH UFT TO BE TESTED DAILY & REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE
; i A | F _R O J E C T ,E) _[ TE CITY. QUANTITIES TO BE SHOWN. STRIP VEGETATION PRIOR TO

sT

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FOLLOWING CITY OF LEWISTON AND LEWISTON ORCHARDS
IRRIGATION DISTRICT STANDARD DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
EXCEPT WHERE DETAILS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUPERSEDE
STANDARD DETAILS.

&th

SHEET

CITY OF LEWISTON
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION CITY STANDARD DRAWING

TRENCH EXCAVATION: - « - - - - - ST—-9A, ST-9B
MANMOLE DETAIL - ¢« « « ¢ « = « » & S-3, 5~4, S-5,

8th -FST

CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL 1-800-424-5555 \ 1]
& HAVE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATED
AT LEAST TWO DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ¥ |
ANY CONSTRUCTION. . | —r

ST

SEWER CONST PLANS

COVER

6th

BRYDEN VILLAGE

LEWISTON ORCHARDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION L.0..D. STANDARD DRAWING

C: \LOWELL\2413SAN Thu Aug 3 15:56:50 1995 COMTRADE

THRUST BLOCK - - -« -« « « « « « &« « « « & & 1
VALVE INSTALLATION © = = = « = = =+ « « « 5
TRENCH SECHONS . - - - =+ - % sie v i’ 6
CONNECTION - » ~ « « = » o » v w v o o o s 7.8
SERVICE CONNECTION + + « « =« « « =« - 9
BLOW—OFF INSTALLATION: - - - - - - - - - - 10

CITY OF LEWISTON, IDAHO

S.E. 1/4, N.E. 1/4, SEC. 17, T. 36 N., R. 5 W., B.M.

SANITARY
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M.E. L.J.C.

DESIGNED BY:
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SCALE:
NO SCALE

SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM TO BE OWNED & MAINTAINED BY THE CITY OF LEWISTON. - | T

1/23/95

PROJECT NO.:

DOMESTIC & IRRIGATION WATER SYSTEM TO BE OWNED & MAINTAINED BY | | 2413

LEWISTON ORCHARDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT (L.O.1.D.). SHEET ¢  OF 3
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